
SENIOR STATUS JUDGES
Updated October 13, 2020

Nathan P. Adams, Jr.
Retired Chancery Judge
P.O. Box 2697
Madison, MS 39130
Cell: 662-820-0428
No email at this time

William “Bill” Agin
Retired County Court Judge
P. O. Box 577
Madison, MS 39130
601-331-2333
Email: wsaginn77@gmail.com

Thomas W. Allen
Retired County Court Judge
3840 Highway 6
Lyon, MS 38645
662-902-5877
Email: twallen@cableone.net

William E. Andrews, III
Retired County Court Judge
P.O. Box 130
Purvis, MS 39475
601-408-3899
Email: judgebilly@icloud.com

Mills Barbee 
Retired County Court Judge
2430 Caffey Street
Hernando, MS 38632
901-212-3934
Fax: 662-580-4591
Email:  mbarbeeattorney@att.net

William Barnett
Retired County Court Judge
2248 Sheffield Drive
Jackson, MS 39211
Home: 601-981-8705
Cell: 601-946-5333
Email:  wbarnett3@comcast.net

Jon M. Barnwell
Retired Chancellor
505 West President Avenue
Greenwood, MS 38930
662-299-9070
662-897-7978
Email:  barnwell@netdoor.com

James D. Bell
Retired County Judge
318 S. State Street
Jackson, MS 39201
Office: 601-981-9221
Cell: 601-906-9119
Email: jbell@judgebell.com

Jaye A. Bradley
Retired Chancery Court Judge
2248 Highway 612
Lucedale, MS 39452
601-550-4547
Email: mjbradley2019@gmail.com

Charles R. Brett
Retired County Court Judge
265 Little Harpe Trail
Saltillo, MS 38866
662-891-1988
Email: cbretttsj@gmail.com

Larry Buffington
Retired Chancellor
P. O. Box 924
Collins, MS 39428
601-765-7374
601-765-8944
Email: gina@buffingtonlawoffice.com 

Kenneth M. Burns
Retired Chancery Court Judge
P.O. Box 110
Okolona, MS 38860
662-401-0809
Email: burn876@bellsouth.net
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David A. Chandler
Retired Supreme Court Justice
5184 N. Columbus Avenue
Louisville, MS 39339
Cell: 662-285-7127
Email: dvd.a.chandler@gmail.com

H. David Clark, II
Retired Chancery Court Judge
510 Wales Way
Flowood, MS 39232
769-274-8830
Email: h.david.clark.2@att.net

Kay Cobb
Retired Supreme Court Justice
P. O. Box 604
Oxford, MS 38655-0604
662-816-9316
No email at this time

R. Kenneth Coleman
Retired Circuit Judge
P.O. Box 1995
New Albany, MS 38652
Cell: 662-316-2636
Email: cjrkcoleman@hotmail.com

Dorothy W. Colom
Retired Chancery Court Judge
P.O. Box 708 
Columbus, MS 39701
662-251-8506
Email: dwcjudge@msn.com

Vernon R. Cotten
Retired Circuit Judge
205 Main Street
Carthage, MS 39051
601-954-2502
Email:  j.vrcotten@gmail.com

H. J. Davidson, Jr.
Retired Chancery Court Judge
1020 7th Street North
Columbus, MS 39701
662-425-2861
Email: hjdavidson@gmail.com

Oliver E. Diaz, Jr.
Retired Supreme Court Justice
Court of Appeals Judge
1 Carlyle Pl
Jackson, MS 39216-3744
601-862-8480
Email: oliver@oliverdiazlaw.com

Jess H. Dickinson
Retired Supreme Court Justice
126 Wildwood Dr.
Madison, MS 39110
228-596-6633
Email: justicedickinson@gmail.com

M. Ronald Doleac
Retired Chancery Court Judge
105 Wildwood Trace
Hattiesburg, MS 39402
601-467-3143
Email: mrdoleac@netdoor.com

Timothy E. Ervin
Retired Chancery Court Judge
901 8th Ave. North
Amory, MS 38821-2506
662-791-1309
Email: timothyervin1949@gmail.com

Eugene L. Fair, Jr.
Retired Court of Appeals Judge
112 Lake Shore Drive
Hattiesburg, MS 39402
601-310-1113
Email: elfair10@gmail.com
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Edward C. Fenwick
Retired Chancery Court Judge
208 S. Madison St.
Kosciusko, MS 39090
601-416-1063
Email: efenwick@bellsouth.net

James B. Floyd, III
Retired County Court Judge
4773 Sunningdale Drive
Belden, MS 38826
662-844-4597
Cell: 662-401-2903
Email:  Jbfloyd3@comcast.net

Barry W. Ford
Retired Circuit Judge
130 Sunflower Road
Madison, MS 39110
601 750-7200
Email: Barry.W.Ford@outlook.com

Beverley M. Franklin
Retired County Court Judge
408 4th Street South
Columbus, MS 39701
662-574-6998
Email: beverley@cableone.net

Janace H. Goree 
Retired Chancellor
3726 Bend Road
Vaughan, MS 39179
601-278-1722
Fax: 662-673-0093
Email: Jgoree9778@aol.com

William A. Gowan
Retired Circuit Judge
309 Hoy Farms Dr.
Madison, MS 39110
601-260-5399
Email: grump1242@aol.com

John S. Grant
Retired  Chancery Judge
699 Spring Lake Dr.
Pearl, MS 39208
(601) 951-3010
Email: jgrant4@aol.com

John A. Hatcher
Retired Chancery Court Judge
101 Parkwood Garden
Booneville, MS 38829
662-720-2242
Email: krhatcher@bellsouth.net

Hicks G. Hosemann
Retired County Court Judge
3177 Bovina Cut Off Road
Vicksburg, MS 39180
713-205-5124
No email at this time

Andrew K. Howorth
Retired Circuit Court Judge
810 Lincoln Ave.
Oxford, MS 38655
662-801-4004
Email: judgehoworth@aol.com

John N. Hudson
Retired County Court Judge
P. O. Box 545
Natchez, MS 39121
601-807-5837
No email at this time

Forrest A. Johnson
Retired Circuit Court Judge
211 S. Commerce St.
Natchez, MS 39120
601-384-6909
Email: johnson@telepak.net
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Robert L. Lancaster
Retired Chancellor
P.O. Box 884
Columbus, MS 39703-0884
662-327-4026
662-425-4014
Email:  otis23@cableone.net

Billy Joe Landrum
Retired Circuit Judge
2102 Hwy 15 South
Ovett, MS 39464
Home: 601-428-4460
Other: 601-319-5599
Email: bjlandrum33@gmail.com

L. Joseph Lee
Retired Court of Appeals Judge
200 Bellewood Drive
Brandon, MS 39042
601-954-1338
Email: jlee1338@outlook.com

William J. Lutz
Retired Chancellor
602 Steed Road
Ridgeland, MS 39157
601-499-0692
Email: lutz.judge@gmail.com

Richard McKenzie
Retired Circuit Judge
P.O. Box 1403
Hattiesburg, MS 39403
601-544-1008
Email: judgemckenzie@aol.com

Michael W. McPhail
Retired County Court Judge
P.O. Box 1782
Hattiesburg, MS 39403
601-270-9365
Email: jmcphail@netdoor.com

Charles R. McRae
Retired Supreme Court Justice
P. O. Box 33
Jackson, MS  39205
601-354-4662
Email: chuck@mcraelaw.net

Clarence R. Morgan, III
Retired Circuit Judge
234 Highland Park Drive
Birmingham, AL 35242
601-416-7524
No email at this time

Isadore Patrick
Retired Circuit Judge
112 Moonmist Dr.
Vicksburg, MS 39183
601-618-8677
Email: iwpatrick915@gmail.com

Edward E. Patten, Jr.
Retired Chancery Court Judge
234 S. Extension St.
Hazlehurst, MS 39083
769-257-2184
Email: edwardejr@bellsouth.net

Lamar L. Pickard
Retired Circuit Judge
P.O. Box 310
Hazlehurst, MS 39083
601-946-9969
Email: jdgpick@gmail.com

James “Jim” S. Pounds
Retired Circuit Judge
101 Foster Park
Booneville, MS 38829
662-415-1587
Email: jimpounds@ymail.com
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John S. Price, Jr.
Retired County Judge
4055 Tucker Rd.
Vicksburg, MS 39183
601-529-5132
601-638-5132
Email: evyprice@msn.com

Samac S. Richardson
Retired Circuit Judge
109 Deletha Lane
Brandon, MS 39042
601-825-3363
Cell: 601-826-3400
Email: smcrson@gmail.com

Larry E. Roberts
Retired Court of Appeals Judge
P.O. Box 1002
Meridian, MS 39302
601-490-0768
Email: lroberts_judge@yahoo.com

Betty W. Sanders
Retired Circuit Judge
107 Kimbrough Street
Greenwood, MS 38930
662-453-8703
Email: judgebsanders@gmail.com

Stephen B. Simpson
Retired Circuit Court Judge
P.O. Box 2307
Gulfport, MS 39505
228-206-7174
Email: ssimpson@purviscolaw.com

William Singletary
Retired Chancery Court Judge
301 W. Lawson St.
Clinton, MS 39056
601-946-9801
Email: singletarybill@yahoo.com

Patricia D. Beckett Sims
Retired County Court Judge
5013 Par Drive
Flower Mound, TX 75028
No email at this time

William L. Skinner, II
Retired County Court Judge
205 Huntly Drive
Raymond, MS 39154
H: 601-372-5722
C: 601-213-6168
Email: skin2221@bellsouth.net

James W. Smith, Jr.
Retired Supreme Court Justice
Ogden & Associates
500 East Capitol Street, Suite 3
Jackson, MS 39201
601-969-0999
Email: jim@ogdenlawms.com

Sanford "Sandy" Steckler
Retired Chancellor
P.O. Box 485
Biloxi, MS 39533
228-424-6885
Email: sandysteckler@aol.com

Gwendolyn J. Thomas
Retired County Court Judge
P.O. Box 1509
Cleveland, MS 38732
662-402-4608
No email at this time

Kenneth L. Thomas
Retired Circuit Judge
P. O. Box 1509
Cleveland, MS 38732
662-843-4608
662-719-3539
Fax:  662-843-6308
Email: klthomas608@bellsouth.net
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John White Valentine
Retired County Court Judge
1215 Farmer Street
Cleveland, MS 38732
662-843-3061
Email: vlnthlaw@cableone.net

Kosta N. Vlahos
Retired Circuit Court Judge
P. O. Box 7575
Gulfport, MS 39506
228-896-5430 
Cell:  228-324-2246
Email: knvlahos@gmail.com

Frank G. Vollor
Retired Circuit Judge  
1121 Grove Street
P.O. Box 821355
Vicksburg, MS 39183
601-638-8686
601-638-8681
Email: law@fvollor.com

William L. Waller, Jr. 
Retired Supreme Court Justice
1 Sheffield Court
Jackson, MS 39211
601-559-7375
Email: Genbill_@outlook.com

Michael H. Ward
Retired County Court Judge
4806 Harrison Circle
Gulfport, MS 39507
228-867-6210
228-861-8731
Email: blackrobev@cableone.net

Pat H. Watts, Jr.
Retired Chancellor
3906 Pine Street
Pascagoula, MS 39567
228-217-6515
228-762-0292
Email: pathwatts@att.net

Jeff Weill, Sr.
Retired Circuit Court Judge
1956 Douglas Drive
Jackson, MS 39211
601-842-9664
Email: jweillsr1@gmail.com

T. Larry Wilson
Retired County Court Judge
1000 Swordfish St.
Pascagoula, MS 39581
228-219-9161
Email: t.larry.wilson2016@gmail.com

Patricia D. Wise
Retired Chancery Court Judge
5940 Huntview Dr.
Jackson, MS 39206
601-672-7893
Email:wisecourthouse@aol.com
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